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Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Yearly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023- 2024 (Term I) 

 

Month Assessed in Lesson/s to be covered 
Period 

Count 

April 
Test 1 & 

Term I 

Reading- Comprehension 

Writing- Paragraph Writing 

Grammar- Determiners  

 

 SEA Grammar- Figures of Speech   

 
Test 1 & 

Term I 

Literature- When Wishes Come True (Ch) 

Mother to Son (Poem) 
 

 SEA Course book- Unit 1  

May 
Test 1 & 

Term I 
Grammar- Prepositions, Adverbs  

 Term I 
Writing- Diary Entry 

Grammar- Modals 
 

July Term I 
Writing - Article Writing, Informal Letter 

Grammar- Tenses  
 

 Term I 
Literature- The Happy Prince (Ch), All about a 

Dog (Poem) 
 

 SEA Course book- Unit- 2 
 

 

August Term I 
Writing – Story Writing,  

Grammar- Active & Passive Voice 
 

 Term I 
Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad 

(Poem), Experiments (Ch) 
 

 SEA Course book- Unit- 3  

September  Revision (Half Yearly)  

    

    

    



    

 

Subject coordinator:        HOD: 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Yearly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023- 2024 (Term II) 

 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

October 
Test 2 & 

Term II 
Reading- Comprehension  

 
Test 2 & 

Term II 

Writing- Notice Writing 

Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement 
 

 
Test 2 & 

Term II 
Literature- The Night We Won the Buick (Ch)  

 SEA Course book- Unit 4  

November 
Test 2 & 

Term II 

Writing – Formal Letter (Letter to Editor) 

Grammar- Modals  
 

 
Test 2 & 

Term II 
Literature- Two’s Company (Poem)   

December SEA writing- Speech Writing  

 Term II Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

 Term II Literature- Packing (Ch) Daffodils (Poem)  

 SEA Course book- Unit 5  

January Term II Grammar- Relative Clause  

 Term II Literature- Michael (Play)  

 SEA Course book- Unit 6  

February Term II Revision for Annuals  

    

    



    

Subject Coordinator:        HOD: 

 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024    

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 

WEEK 01: 03/04/23 to 08/04/23                                         Period Count: 03 

PD 1 Activity Read Comprehension 1 

PD 2 Holiday- Mahavir Jayanti   

PD 3 Reading-Workbook Comprehension 1  

PD 4 Writing- Paragraph Writing Practice 

PD 5 Holiday- Good Friday  

PD 6 Holiday- Second Saturday  

WEEK 02: 10/04/23 to 15/04/23                                         Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Grammar- Figures of Speech  

PD 2 Grammar- Figures of Speech Exercise 

PD 3 Grammar- Determiners Prepare for Class Discussion 

PD 4 Grammar- Determiners  

PD 5 Holiday Ambedkar Jayanti  

PD 6 Literature- When Wishes Come True Learn word meanings 

WEEK 03: 17/04/23 to 22/04/23                                         Period Count: 04 

PD 1 Literature- When Wishes Come True  Complete written work 

PD 2 Literature- When Wishes Come True  

PD 3 Literature- When Wishes Come True Exercise 

PD 4 Literature- When Wishes Come True  

PD 5 Holiday- Akhri Jumma  

PD 6 Holiday- Id ul Fitar  

 



 

 

Subject coordinator: Ms. Ruchi Dey     HOD: Ms. Anila Chandak 

 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024    

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 

WEEK 04: 24/04/23 to 29/04/23                                                 Period Count: 06 

PD 1 Literature- Poem- Mother to Son  

PD 2 Literature- Poem- Mother to Son Mark Poetic Devices 

PD 3 Literature- Poem- Mother to Son  

PD 4 Literature- Poem- Mother to Son  

PD 5 Literature- Poem- Mother to Son Learn W/M 

PD 6 Grammar- Adverbs  

WEEK 05: 01/05/23 to 06/05/23                                         Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Grammar- Adverbs   Read notes 

PD 2 Grammar- Adverbs  

PD 3  Grammar- Adverbs  

PD 4 Grammar- Diary Entry Complete Exercises 

PD 5 Holiday- Buddha Purnima  

PD 6 Writing -Diary Entry  

WEEK 06: 08/5/23 to 13/5/23                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Writing -Diary Entry Complete Practices 

PD 2 Grammar- Prepositions  

PD 3 Grammar- Prepositions  

PD 4 Grammar- Prepositions Do Exercises 

PD 5 Grammar- Prepositions  

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 



 

        WEEK 07: 15/5/23 to 20/5/23                                             Period Count: 06  

PD1 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD2 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD3 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD4 Coursebook Unit 2  

PD5 Coursebook Unit 2  

PD6 Coursebook Unit 2  

 

 

          WEEK 08: 22/5/23 to 27/5/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

    WEEK 09: 29/5/23 to 3/6/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 010: 5/6/23 to 10/6/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  



PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

    WEEK 11: 12/6/23 to 17/6/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break   

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 12: 19/6/23 to 24/6/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 13: 26/6/23 to 1/7/23 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 14: 03/7/23 to 08/7/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Writing- Informal Letter Writing  

PD2 Writing- Informal Letter Writing Complete Practice Letters 

PD3 Grammar- Tenses  

PD4 Grammar- Tenses  

PD5 Grammar- Tenses Do exercises 



PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

 

   WEEK 15: 10/7/23 to 15/7/23                                                  Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Tenses  

PD2 Model Paper  

PD3 Model Paper Exercises 

PD4 Literature- The Happy Prince  

PD5 Literature- The Happy Prince Exercise 

PD6 Literature- The Happy Prince  

 

 WEEK 16: 17/7/23 to 22/7/23                                                    Period Count: 06 

PD1 Literature- The Happy Prince  

PD2 Literature- The Happy Prince  Learn word meanings 

PD3 Literature- The Happy Prince  

PD4 Literature- The Happy Prince Complete written work 

PD5 Writing- Article Writing  

PD6 Writing- Article Writing  

  WEEK 17: 24/7/23 to 29/7/23                                                   Period Count: 05 

PD1 Literature- All About a Dog Learn W/M 

PD2 Literature- All About a Dog  

PD3 Literature- All About a Dog  

PD4 Literature- All About a Dog Complete back exercises 

PD5 Literature- All About a Dog  

PD6 Holiday- Moharrum  

  WEEK 18: 31/7/23 to 05/8/23                                                   Period Count: 06 

PD1 Literature- All About a Dog Read notes 

PD2 Literature- All About a Dog - Quiz  

PD3 Course Book  



PD4 Course Book  

PD5 Writing- Story Writing  

PD6 Writing- Story Writing Complete written work 

  WEEK 19: 07/8/23 to 12/0/23                                                   Period Count: 05 

PD1 Literature- Experiments  

PD2 Literature- Experiments  

PD3 Literature- Experiments Read Notes 

PD4 Literature- Experiments  

PD5 Literature- Experiments + Quiz Do exercises 

PD6 Holiday- Second Saturday  

  WEEK 20: 14/8/23 to 19/8/23      Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice Read notes 

PD2 Holiday- Independence Day  

PD3 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

PD4 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

PD5 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice Do Exercises 

PD6 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

  WEEK 21: 21/8/23 to 26/8/23                                                 Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice Quiz Complete Exercises 

PD2 Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad (Pm)  

PD3 Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad (Pm) Read the poem 

PD4 Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad (Pm)  

PD5 Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad (Pm)  

PD6 
Literature- In the Bazaars of Hyderabad (Pm) 

+ Quiz 
Learn W/M 



  WEEK 22: 28/8/23 to 02/9/23                                             Period Count: 05 

PD1 Course book- Unit- 2 Complete Written work 

PD2 Course book- Unit- 2  

PD3 Course book- Unit- 2  

PD4 Holiday- Raksha Bandhan  

PD5 Course book- Unit- 2 Do back exercises 

PD6 Course book- Unit- 2  

 WEEK 23: 04/9/23 to 09/9/23                                                  Period Count: 05 

PD1 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD2 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD3 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD4 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD5 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD6 Revision (Half Yearly)  

 WEEK 24: 11/9/23 to 16/9/23                                                  Period Count: 06 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

 WEEK 25: 18/9/23 to 23/9/23                                                  Period Count: 06 



PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

 WEEK 26: 25/9/23 to 30/9/23                                                   Period Count: 06 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Answer scripts to be shown  

PD3 Answer scripts to be shown  

PD4 Holiday Barawafat (Id ul Milad)  

PD5 Reading: Comprehension  

PD6 Writing- Notice Writing Read Notes 

 

WEEK 27: 02/10/23 to 07/10/23                                             Period Count: 06 

PD1 Holiday- Gandhi Jayanti  

PD2 Writing- Notice Writing Read Notes 

PD3 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  

PD4 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  

PD5 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement Complete Exercises 

PD6 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  

 

WEEK 28: 09/10/23 to 14/10/23                                                Period Count: 05 

PD1 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement Read the same 

PD2 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  

PD3 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  

PD4 Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement  



PD5 
Grammar- Subject Verb Agreement + 

Quiz 
Learn W/M 

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

WEEK 29: 16/10/23 to 21/10/23                                               Period Count: 06 

PD1 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick Read the same 

PD2 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick  

PD3 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick  

PD4 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick  

PD5 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick  

PD6 Literature- The Night We Won the Buick + Quiz Read notes 

 

WEEK 30: 23/10/23 to 28/10/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday-Dussehra  

PD2 Holiday-Dussehra  

PD3 Coursebook- Unit 4 Complete Practice 1 

PD4 Coursebook- Unit 4  

PD5 Coursebook- Unit 4  

PD6 Holiday- Valmiki Jayanti  

 

WEEK 31: 30/10/23 to 04/11/23                                                Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter of 

Complaint 
 

P 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter of 

Complaint 
Complete Practice 2 

PD3 Grammar- Modals  

PD4 Grammar- Modals  

PD5 Grammar- Modals  

PD6 Grammar- Modals Do Exercises 



 

 

WEEK 32: 06/11/23 to 11/11/23                                                 Period Count: 04 

PD1 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm) Learn word meanings 

PD2 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm)  

PD3 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm)  

PD4 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm)  

PD5 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD6 Holiday- Deepawali  

 

WEEK 33: 13/11/23 to 18/11/23                                                 Period Count: 06 

PD1 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD2 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD3 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm)  

PD4 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm) Read notes 

PD5 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm)  

PD6 Literature- Two’s Company (Pm) + Quiz Do exercise 

 

WEEK 34: 20/11/23 to 25/11/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Coursebook- Unit 4  

PD2 Coursebook- Unit 4 Do Exercise 

PD3 Coursebook- Unit 4  

PD4 Coursebook- Unit 4  

PD5 Holiday- Guru Tej Bahadur Jayanti  

PD6 Coursebook- Unit 4 Read the same 

 

WEEK 35: 27/11/23 to 02/12/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Guru Nanak Jayanti  

PD2 Literature- Packing Learn W/M 



PD3 Literature- Packing  

PD4 Literature- Packing  

PD5 Literature- Packing  

PD6 Literature- Packing + Quiz Complete the same 

 

WEEK 36: 04/12/23 to 09/12/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Literature- Packing  

PD2 Literature- Packing  

PD3 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD4 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD5 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD6 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

 

WEEK 37: 11/12/23 to 16/12/23                                                 Period Count: 06 

PD1 Writing- Speech Writing Complete Exercises 

PD2 Writing- Speech Writing  

PD3 Writing- Speech Writing  

PD4 Writing- Speech Writing  

PD5 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

PD6 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

 

WEEK 38: 18/12/23 to 23/12/23                                                 Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

PD2 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

PD3 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

PD4 Grammar- Direct & Indirect Speech  

PD5 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech Read notes 

PD6 
Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech 

+ Quiz 
 

 



WEEK 39: 25/12/23 to 30/12/23                                                 Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Christmas  

PD2 Literature- Daffodils (Pm)  

PD3 Literature- Daffodils (Pm)  

PD4 Literature- Daffodils (Pm)  

PD5 Literature- Daffodils (Pm)  

PD6 Literature- Daffodils (Pm) Complete Exercises 

 

WEEK 40: 1/1/24 to 6/1/24 

PD1 Winter Break  

PD2 Winter Break  

PD3 Winter Break  

PD4 Winter Break  

PD5 Winter Break  

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

WEEK 41: 8/1/24 to 13/1/24                                                       Period Count: 06 

PD1 Course book- Unit 5  

PD2 Course book- Unit 5  

PD3 Course book- Unit 5  

PD4 Course book- Unit 5  

PD5 Course book- Unit 5  

PD6 Course book- Unit 5  

 

WEEK 42: 15/1/24 to 20/1/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Makar Sankranti  

PD2 Literature- Michael (Play)  

PD3 Holiday- Guru Govind Singh Jayanti  

PD4 Literature- Michael (Play)  

PD5 Literature- Michael (Play) Complete written work 



PD6 Literature- Michael (Play)  

WEEK 43: 22/1/24 to 27/1/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Literature- Michael (Play)  

PD2 Literature- Michael (Play)  

PD3 Literature- Michael (Play) Complete the same 

PD4 Literature- Michael (Play)  

PD5 Republic Day  

PD6 Grammar- Relative Clause  

 

WEEK 44: 29/1/24 to 03/2/24                                                     Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Relative Clause  

PD2 Grammar- Relative Clause  

PD3 Grammar- Relative Clause  

PD4 Course book- Unit 6  

PD5 Course book- Unit 6  

PD6 Course book- Unit 6  

 

WEEK 45: 05/2/24 to 10/2/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Revision for Annuals  

PD2 Revision for Annuals  

PD3 Revision for Annuals  

PD4 Revision for Annuals  

PD5 Revision for Annuals  

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

WEEK 46: 12/2/24 to 17/2/24                                                    Period Count: 05 

PD1 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD2 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD3 Holiday- Basant Panchami  



PD4 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD5 Revision for Annuals  

PD6 Revision for Annuals  

 

WEEK 47: 19/2/24 to 24/2/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Revision for Annuals  

PD2 Revision for Annuals  

PD3 Revision for Annuals  

PD4 Revision for Annuals  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Holiday- Ravidas Jayanti  

 

WEEK 48: 26/2/24 to 2/3/24                                                       Period Count: 05 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

WEEK 49: 4/3/24 to 9/3/24                                                         Period Count: 05 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

WEEK 50 11/3/24 to 16/3/24                                                      Period Count: 05 



PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

WEEK 51: 18/2/24 to 23/2/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

WEEK 52: 24/3/24 to 30/3/24                                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject : Hindi 
Book : ज्ञानलोक, रामायण, व्याकरण वृक्ष, 

अभ्यास पुस्तिका 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject Coordinator    Head of Department 

Name: Ms. Kirti Awasthi    Name: Ms. Akanksha Gaur 

 

 

 

 



 

 Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023- 2024 

 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

APRIL TERM 1 

● भाषा, लिपि, व्याकरण  

● वणण पवचार, वणण पवच्छेद 
● पवनती 
● मयाणदा िुरुषोत्तम राम 
● कणण 

  

 

MAY  

● संज्ञा 
● सवणनाम 
● द्रोणाचायण 

 

JULY  

● मेरा लमटने का अधिकार 
● शब्द पवचार 
● क्रिया 
● पवशेषण 

● िांडवों का वन गमन और ितृराष्ट्र की व्याकुिता 

 

AUGUST  

● दो किाकार 
● कारक 

● अिठित गदयांश , िदयांश 
● हमारे सांस्कृततक िरोहर  
● भारतीय अंतररक्ष वीर 

 

SEPTEMBER  

● यक्ष प्रश्न 
● िुनरावपृत्त 
● आदशण प्रश्न ित्र 

 

OCTOBER TERM 2 

● सभ्यता का रहस्य 
● िांडव िक्ष की मंत्रणा 
● अलभिाषा 
● अपवकारी शब्द  

 

NOVEMBER  

● भारत के सिूत 
● शांतत का अंततम प्रयास : शांततदतू श्री कृष्ट्ण 

● अ‍िठित गदयांश/काव्यांश 
● मेरी हॉस्टि यात्रा 

 



DECEMBER   

● झांसी की रानी 
● िांडव और कौरवों के सनेानायक 

● अनुच्छेद-िेखन 
● ित्र-िेखन 
● ियाणवरण संरक्षण 

 

JANUARY  

● युदि का दसवां और ग्यारहवां ठदन 
● कारक (िुनरावपृत्त) 
● पवकारी शब्द  (िुनरावपृत्त) 
● अपवकारी शब्द (िनुरावपृत्त) 

 

FEBRUARY  

● ज्ञानिोक िाि िनुरावपृत्त 
● रामायण िाि िनुरावपृत्त 
● व्याकरण िुनरावपृत्त 
● आदशण प्रश्न ित्र 

 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

 

Weekly planning overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024 

      

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom 
Home 

work 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK1:3rdAprto 8th April                                                                     Period Count: 5  

PD1 सामान्य िररचय 
 

 
 

PD2 Mahavir Jayanti holiday   

PD3 पवनती - कपवता का सस्वर वाचन   

PD4 पवनती - सुिेख, कठिन शब्द -  

PD5 Good Friday holiday -  

PD6 SECOND SATURDAY   

Note: 

WEEK 2:  10th April to 15th April                                                                               

Period Count: 5 

PD1 पवनती - शब्दार्ण प्रश्नोत्तर 
 

 
 

PD2 पवनती - शब्दार्ण प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD3 पवनती - प्रश्नोत्तर, अभ्यास -  

PD4 मयाणदा िुरुषोत्तम राम - ििान-िािन -  

PD5 AMBEDKAR JAYANTI -  

PD6 मयाणदा िुरुषोत्तम राम - सुिेख कठिन शब्द   

Note: 



Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom 
Homew

ork 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK3: 17th  April to 22nd April                                                           Period Count: 5 

PD1 मयाणदा िुरुषोत्तम राम - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 मयाणदा िुरुषोत्तम राम - प्रश्नोत्तर, अभ्यास   

PD3 भाषा, लिपि, व्याकरण - स्िष्ट्टीकरण 
 

 
 

PD4 भाषा, लिपि, व्याकरण - अभ्यास   

PD5 भाषा, लिपि, व्याकरण - अभ्यास    

PD6 Eid ul Fitr -  

Note: 

WEEK4:  24th  April to 29th April                                                           Period Count: 6 

PD1 अभ्यास िुस्स्तका  

 
 

PD2 वणण-पवचार, वणण-पवच्छेद - स्िष्ट्टीकरण   

PD3 श्रुतिेख   

PD4 वणण-पवचार, वणण-पवच्छेद - अभ्यास   

PD5 वणण-पवचार, वणण-पवच्छेद - अभ्यास   

PD6 अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

Note: 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom 
Home 

work 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 5: 1st  May to 6th May                                                                  Period Count: 6 

PD1 कणण - ििन-िािन   

PD2 कणण - ििन-िािन, प्रश्नोत्तर   



PD3 कणण - प्रश्नोत्तर, अभ्यास   

PD4 प्रश्न आिाररत गततपवधि   

PD5 Buddh Purnima   

PD6 संज्ञा - िररचय, िररभाषा, भेद   

Note:  

WEEK 6 : 8th  May to 13th May                                                              Period Count: 5 

PD1 संज्ञा - अभ्यास   

PD2 संज्ञा - अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD3 सवणनाम - पवस्तारिवूणक व्याख्या, िररभाषा, भदे   

PD4 सवणनाम - भदे, अभ्यास   

PD5 सवणनाम - भदे, अभ्यास   

   PD6                Second Saturday   

Note: 

 

 

WEEK 7 :  15th May to 20th May                                            Period Count: 6  

PD1 सवणनाम - अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD2 द्रोणाचायण - ििन-िािन   

PD3 द्रोणाचायण - ििन-िािन   

PD4 द्रोणाचायण - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD5 द्रोणाचायण - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD6 द्रोणाचायण - अभ्यास   

 

 



WEEK8 : 3rd July to 8th July                                           Period Count: 6 

PD1 मेरा ममटने का अमिकार - कमिता सस्िर िाचन    

PD2 मेरा ममटने का अमिकार - सुलेख, कमिन शब्द   

PD3 मेरा ममटने का अमिकार - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD4 मेरा ममटने का अमिकार - प्रश्नोत्तर, अभ्यास   

PD5 शब्द - मिचार   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

 

WEEK 9 : 10th  July to 15th July                                            Period Count:6 

PD1 शब्द - मिचार - मिलोम, पयाथयिाची   

PD2 शब्द-मिचार - अनेकार्ी िाकयाांश के मलए एक शब्द   

PD3 तत्सम-तद्भि,अनेकार्ी, मुहािरे आमद   

PD4 मिया - पररभाषा   

PD5 मिया - भेद स्पष्टीकरण   

PD6 मिया - अभ्यास   

Note: 

 

WEEK10:17thJulyto 22nd July                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 क्रिया - अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD2 पवशेषण - िररचय   

PD3 पवशेषण - िररभाषा, भदे   

PD4 पवशेषण - भेद, अभ्यास   



PD5 पवशेषण - अभ्यास   

PD6 पवशेषण - अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

Note: 

 

 

WEEK11: 24th  July to 29th July                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 पाांडिों का िन गमन ितृराष्ट्र की व्याकुलता - पिन-पािन   

PD2 पाांडिों का िन गमन ितृराष्ट्र की व्याकुलता - पिन-पािन   

PD3 पाांडिों का िन गमन ितृराष्ट्र की व्याकुलता - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD4 पाांडिों का िन गमन ितृराष्ट्र की व्याकुलता - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD5 दो कलाकार - पिन-पािन   

PD6 दो कलाकार - सुलेख, कमिन शब्द 
 

 
 

Note: 

 

 

WEEK  12:  31st July to to 5th August                                       Period Count: 6 

PD1 दो कलाकार - शब्दार्थ प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 दो कलाकार - प्रश्नोत्तर, अभ्यास   

PD3 कारक - सामान्य पररचय   

PD4 कारक - मिस्तारपूिथक व्याख्या   

PD5 कारक - भेद, अभ्यास   

PD6 कारक - अभ्यास   

Note: 

 



WEEK :13 : 7th August  to 12th August                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 कारक - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD2 यक्ष प्रश्न - पिन-पािन   

PD3 यक्ष प्रश्न - पिन-पािन   

PD4 यक्ष प्रश्न - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD5 यक्ष प्रश्न - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

 

          

WEEK :14: 14th  August  to 19th August                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 अपमित गद्ाांश/काव्याांश - पररचय   

PD2 Independence day    

PD3 अपमित गद्ाांश/काव्याांश - अभ्यास   

PD4 अपमित गद्ाांश/काव्याांश - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD5 हमारे साांस्कृमतक िरोहर - पिन-पािन   

PD6 हमारे साांस्कृमतक िरोहर - कमिन शब्द, शब्दार्थ    

Note: 

       

         

WEEK :15 : 21st August  to 26th August                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 हमारे साांस्कृमतक िरोहर - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 हमारे साांस्कृमतक िरोहर - प्रश्नोत्तर -  

PD3 हमारे साांस्कृमतक िरोहर - अभ्यास -  



PD4 भारतीय अांतररक्ष िीर - पिन-पािन   

PD5 भारतीय अांतररक्ष िीर - कमिन शब्द, सुलेख   

PD6 भारतीय अांतररक्ष िीर - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्नोत्तर   

Note: 

 

WEEK :16 : 28th August  to 2nd September                          Period Count: 6 

PD1 भारतीय अांतररक्ष िीर - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 भारतीय अांतररक्ष िीर - अभ्यास   

PD3 Raksha Bandhan   

PD4 सांिाद लेखन पररचय   

PD5 सांिाद लेखन अभ्यास   

PD6 सांिाद लेखन अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

Note: 

 

WEEK :17  4th September to 9th September                    Period Count: 4 

PD1 पुनरािृमत   

PD2 पुनरािृमत   

PD3 Janmashtami   

PD4 पुनरािृमत   

PD5 पुनरािृमत   

PD6 Second Saturday   

 



WEEK 18: 11th September to 16th September                       Period Count :6             

PD1 Half yearly Exam   

PD2 Half yearly Exam   

PD3 Half yearly Exam   

PD4 Half yearly Exam   

PD5 Half yearly Exam   

PD6 Half yearly Exam   

 

WEEK :19 18th September to 23rd September                       Period Count: 6 

PD1 Half yearly Exam   

PD2 Half yearly Exam   

PD3 Half yearly Exam   

PD4 Half yearly Exam   

PD5 Half yearly Exam   

PD6 Half yearly Exam   

Note: 

WEEK 20: 25th September to 30th September                 Period Count: 6 

PD1 Half yearly Exam   

PD2 सभ्यता का रहस्य - पिन-पािन   

PD3 सभ्यता का रहस्य - पिन-पािन   

PD4 सभ्यता का रहस्य -  सुलेख, कमिन शब्द   

PD5 सभ्यता का रहस्य - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्नोत्तर   



PD6 सभ्यता का रहस्य - प्रश्नोत्तर   

 

WEEK : 21 2nd October  to 7th October                        Period Count: 6 

 

PD1 Gandhi Jayanti   

PD2 सभ्यता का रहस्य - अभ्यास   

PD3 पाांडि पक्ष की मांत्रणा - पिन-पािन   

PD4 पाांडि पक्ष की मांत्रणा - पिन-पािन (व्याख्या)   

PD5 पाांडि पक्ष की मांत्रणा - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD6 पाांडि पक्ष की मांत्रणा - प्रश्नोत्तर   

Note: 

            

WEEK :22  : 9th October to 14th October                       Period Count: 5 

PD1 पाांडि पक्ष की मांत्रणा - अभ्यास   

PD2 अमभलाषा - (कमिता) सस्िर िाचन   

PD3 अमभलाषा - समिस्तार व्याख्या   

PD4 अमभलाषा -  सुलेख, कमिन शब्द   

PD5 अमभलाषा - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD6 Second Saturday   

WEEK :23  : 16th  October to 21st October                  Period Count: 6 

PD1 अमभलाषा - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 अमभलाषा - अभ्यास   

PD3 अमिकारी शब्द - पररचय    

PD4 अमिकारी शब्द - भेद ( मिया मिशेषण )   



PD5 अमिकारी शब्द - मिया मिशेषण समिस्तार पररचय   

PD6 अमिकारी शब्द - मिया मिशेषण - भेद   

 

 

            

WEEK :24 : 23rd October to 28th October                     Period Count: 6 

PD1  Navami    

PD2 Dusshera   

PD3 अमिकारी शब्द - मिया मिशेषण  अभ्यास   

PD4 अमिकारी शब्द - मिया मिशेषण - अभ्यास   

PD5 अमिकारी शब्द - मिया मिशेषण - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD6 भारत के सपूत - पिन-पािन   

 

 

             

WEEK :25  : 30th October to 4th November                        Period Count: 6 

PD1 भारत के सपूत - पिन-पािन   

PD2 भारत के सपूत - सुलेख, कमिन शब्द   

PD3 भारत के सपूत - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD4 भारत के सपूत - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD5 भारत के सपूत - अभ्यास   

PD6 
शाांमत का अांमतम प्रयास - पिन-पािन 

 
  

 

 



WEEK: 26   6th November  to 11th November                      Period Count: 6                          

PD1 शाांमत का अांमतम प्रयास - पिन-पािन   

PD2 शाांमत का अांमतम प्रयास - प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD3 शाांमत का अांमतम प्रयास - प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD4 शाांमत का अांमतम प्रयास - अभ्यास   

PD5 Diwali    

PD6 Second Saturday    

 

 

         

WEEK: 27  13th November to 18th November                    Period Count: 4                          

PD1 Diwali   

PD2 Children's day   

PD3 अपमित गद्ाांश/काव्याांश   

PD4 अपमित गद्ाांश - पररचय   

PD5 अपमित काव्याांश - पररचय   

PD6 अपमित अभ्यास    

 

 

       

WEEK: 28 20th November to 25th November                 Period Count: 5                          

PD1 अपमित गद्ाांश/काव्याांश - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD2 मेरी हॉस्टल यात्रा - पिन-पािन   

PD3 मेरी हॉस्टल यात्रा - कमिन शब्द, सुलेख   



PD4 मेरी हॉस्टल यात्रा - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD5 Guru Teg Bahadur Shaheed diwas   

PD6 मेरी हॉस्टल यात्रा - प्रश्न उत्तर   

 

 

 

WEEK: 29 27th November to 2nd December                         Period Count: 6                 

PD1 Guru Nanak Jayanti   

PD2 मेरी हॉस्टल यात्रा - अभ्यास   

PD3 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) सस्िर िाचन   

PD4 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - समिस्तार व्याख्या   

PD5 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - कमिन शब्द, सुलेख   

PD6 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्न उत्तर   

 

        

WEEK: 30  4th December to 9th December                            Period Count: 5                          

PD1 Revision for test 2   

PD2 Revision for test 2   

PD3 Revision for test 2   

PD4 Revision for test 2   

PD5 Revision for test 2   

PD6 Second Saturday   

 

 



          

WEEK: 31  11th December  to 16thDecember                        Period Count: 5                         

PD1 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD2 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - अभ्यास   

PD3 झाांसी की रानी (कमिता) - मौमखक अभ्यास   

PD4 पाांडिों और कौरिों के सेनानायक - पिन-पािन   

PD5 पाांडिों और कौरिों के सेनानायक - पिन-पािन   

PD6 पाांडिों और कौरिों के सेनानायक - प्रश्नोत्तर   

 

 

         

WEEK: 32  18th December to 23rd December                       Period Count: 5                          

PD1 पाांडिों और कौरिों के सेनानायक - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD2 पाांडिों और कौरिों के सेनानायक - अभ्यास   

PD3 पत्र लेखन - पररचय    

PD4 पत्र लेखन - औपचाररक - अनौपचाररक पत्र अभ्यास    

PD5 पत्र लेखन - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD6 पत्र लेखन - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

 

 

         

WEEK: 33   25th 0December to 30th December                   Period Count: 6                 

PD1 Christmas   

PD2 पयाथिरण सांरक्षण - पिन-पािन   



PD3 पयाथिरण सांरक्षण - कमिन शब्द, सुलेख   

PD4 पयाथिरण सांरक्षण - शब्दार्थ, प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD5 पयाथिरण सांरक्षण  - प्रश्न उत्तर   

PD6 पयाथिरण सांरक्षण - अभ्यास   

 

 

         

WEEK: 34 1st January to 6th January                         Period Count: 6                          

PD1 Winter break   

PD2 Winter break   

PD3 Winter break   

PD4 Winter break   

PD5 Winter break   

PD6 Winter break   

 

 

         

WEEK:35 8th January to 13th January                              Period Count: 5                         

PD1 अनुच्छेद लेखन - पररचय   

PD2 अनुच्छेद लेखन - अभ्यास   

PD3 अनुच्छेद लेखन - मलमखत अभ्यास   

PD4 अनुच्छेद लेखन - अभ्यास पुमस्तका   

PD5 युद्ध का दसिाां और ग्यारहिााँ मदन - पिन-पािन   

PD6 Second Saturday   



  

WEEK:36  15th January to 20th January                          Period Count: 6                        

PD1 Makar Sankranti   

PD2 युद्ध का दसिाां और ग्यारहिााँ मदन - पिन-पािन   

PD3 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti   

PD4 युद्ध का दसिाां और ग्यारहिााँ मदन - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD5 युद्ध का दसिाां और ग्यारहिााँ मदन - प्रश्नोत्तर   

PD6 युद्ध का दसिाां और ग्यारहिााँ मदन -  अभ्यास   

 

 

         

WEEK:37  22nd January to 27thJanuary                        Period Count: 6                          

PD1 सांिाद लेखन अभ्यास   

PD2 सांिाद लेखन अभ्यास   

PD3 मिकारी शब्द पुनरािृमत   

PD4 मिकारी शब्द पुनरािृमत   

PD5 Republic Day   

PD6 अमिकारी शब्द पुनरािृमत   

 

 

         

WEEK: 38  29th January to 3rd February                       Period Count: 6                          

PD1 अमिकारी शब्द पुनरािृमत   

PD2 कारक पुनरािमृत्त   



PD3 कारक पुनरािमृत्त   

PD4 अनुच्छेद पुनरािमृत   

PD5 अनुच्छेद पुनरािमृत   

PD6 अनुच्छेद पुनरािमृत   

 

 

         

 

         

WEEK: 39  5th February to 10th February                            Period Count: 6                          

PD1 ज्ञानलोक पुनरािमृत   

PD2 ज्ञानलोक पुनरािमृत   

PD3 ज्ञानलोक पुनरािमृत   

PD4 ज्ञानलोक पुनरािमृत   

PD5 ज्ञानलोक पुनरािमृत   

PD6 Second Saturday   

 

 

WEEK:40   12th February to 17th February                    Period Count: 6                          

PD1 रामायण पुनरािमृत   

PD2 रामायण पुनरािमृत   

PD3 Basant Panchami   

PD4 रामायण पुनरािमृत   

PD5 व्याकरण पुनरािमृत   

PD6 व्याकरण पुनरािमृत   

 

 

         

 



WEEK:  41   19th February to 24th February                        Period Count: 5                         

PD1 Model paper discussion   

PD2 Model paper discussion   

PD3 Model paper discussion   

PD4 Model paper discussion   

PD5 Annual Exams   

PD6 Ravidas Jayanti   

 

  

WEEK:42  26th February to 2nd March                              Period Count: 5                          

PD1 Annual Exams   

PD2 Annual Exams   

PD3 Annual Exams   

PD4 Annual Exams   

PD5 Annual Exams   

PD6 Annual Exams   

 

 

WEEK:43  4nd March to 9nd March                               Period Count: 5                          

PD1 Annual Exams   

PD2 Annual Exams   

PD3 Annual Exams   

PD4 Annual Exams   

PD5 Annual Exams   

PD6 Second Saturday   

 

 

 



WEEK:44   11th March                                                           Period Count: 5                          

PD1 Annual Exams   

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    
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Sir PadampatSinghania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023  - 2024 

April Test 1 

The Medieval Years and its sources 

Environment in its Totality 

 Democracy 

May 
Half yearly 

SEA 

 New Kingdoms and kingdoms 

Medieval Architecture 

July Half yearly 

 

Interior of the Earth 

Representation Of Democracy 

The Delhi Sultanate 

 

August Half yearly 
Volcanoes and Earthquakes 

State Government 

September Half yearly Revision 

October Test 2 

 The Mughal Empire 

Elements of  Weather and Climate-Part I and II 

 

November 

Annual 

Examination 

SEA 

Popular Religious Beliefs 

Human Environment 

Advertising 

Gender Prejudice/The Air Around Us 

December 

Annual 

Examination 

 

Rise Of Independent Kingdom 

Life in Different Climatic Regions 

January 
Annual 

Examination 
Market around us 

February 
Annual 

Examination 
Revision 

 

     

 



Sir PadampatSinghania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly planning overview 

Session: 2022 - 2023 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  _3rd  April to __8th April                                                       Period Count: 4 

PD1 
Introduction to the Subject Introduction 

of the topic 
  

PD2 Mahavir Jayanti -Holiday   

PD3 
Introduction of Ch- The Medieval Years 

and its Sources 
  

PD4                  Good Friday -Holiday   

PD5                  SECOND SATURDAY   

Week2:    10th April to 15th  April                                                       Period Count:4 

PD1                      Back Ex+ Q/A ns   

PD2 Q/ans +Workbook   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 

Activity -Using Shilpkar make and 

paste coins that are similar to that of 

Medieval Period /Or stick relevant 

Pictures. 

  

PD5 N/A   

Note: HOLIDAY-14th April -Ambedkar Jayanti 

 

WEEK 3:        17th April to 22rd  April                                           Period Count: 5 

PD1 Environment In Its Totality   

PD2 Environment In Its Totality   

PD3 Problems of Environment   

PD4 EARTH DAY ACTIVITY   

PD5 Holiday   

Note: Holiday -22nd  Id  

 



WEEK 4:       24th April to 29th April                                                         Period Count: 5                                                

PD1 Sustainable Development   

PD2 Q/ans +Workbook   

PD3 Introduction of Ch- Democracy   

PD4 Importance of democracy    

PD5 Forms of democracy   

Note: 

 

WEEK 5:   1st May to 6th May                                                                   Period Count: 4                                        

PD1                        Constitutional Provisions    

PD2  Back Ex+ Q/A ns   

PD3                                Workbook   

PD4                                Workbook   

PD5                                      Holiday   

Note: HOLIDAY 5th May Buddha Purnima  

 

WEEK 6:     8th  May to 13 th May                                                        Period Count: 4                                       

PD1 
Introduction of Ch- New Kingdoms and 

kingdoms 
  

PD2                        New Kingdoms and kingdoms 
Read the 

chapter  
 

PD3      Political Developments   

PD4           Tripartite Struggle +     Administration    

PD5                              Rise of Rajput Clans   

Note- 13 th May –SECOND SATURDAY 

 

 



Week 7: 15h May- 20th May                                                                  Period Count: 4                                    

PD1                        Prithvi Raj Chauhan   

PD2          Invasions by Ghazni  and Ghori   

PD3 Turko Afghan Invasion    

PD4 Q/Ans 
Complete the 

Q/Ans 
 

PD 5 Workbook   

NOTE-  

 

SCHOOL RE-OPENS- 3rd JULY 2022 

Week 7: 3rd July-8th July                                                                   Period Count: 4                                          

PD1 

Activity -Children collect information of 

Mahmud Of Ghazni or Mahmud of Ghori 

attacks and discuss in the class 

  

PD2 Introduction -Interior of the Earth 
Read the 

chapter 
 

PD3 Sources of Information    

PD4 Types of rocks +Rock Cycle 
Draw Rock 

Cycle 
 

PD 5 Second Saturday   

NOTE-  

 

Week 8:10th July - 15th July 

PD1 
 Activity-Children will be told to collect 

small samples of different types of rocks. 
  

PD2 Back Ex + Q/Ans   

PD3 Delhi Sultanate (introduction) Read the chapter   

PD4                           Slave  Dynasty   

PD 5 Khilji Dynasty      +Tuglaq Dynasty        

 



Week 9 :17th July- 22nd July                                                                 Period Count :5        

PD1                       MODEL PAPER Discussion    

PD2 
                     

                    MODEL PAPER Discussion 
  

PD3                     MODEL PAPER Discussion   

PD4                    MODEL PAPER Discussion   

   PD5                           Sayyid Dynasty   

   PD 6 Lodhi Dynasty +Administration   

Test 1-20th July -26th July 

Week  10: 24th  July - 29th July                Period Count :5                                                                                                  

PD1 Back Ex + Q/Ans   

PD2                                  Q/Ans 
Complete the 

Q/Ans 
 

PD3                              Workbook   

PD4 

Group Activity-Children will have to 

draw a flowchart to show the lineage of 

any dynasty of Delhi Sultanate as it would 

enhance their knowledge. 

  

  PD 5    HOLIDAY -Moharram   

  PD6 Representation of Democracy    

Week 11 :   31st July- 5 th August                                                         Period Count :6        

PD1 UAF +Election Process   

PD2 Political Parties   

PD3 

Activity -Symbols of various political 

parties will be shown to kids on educomp 

and kids will be asked to identify them  

  

PD4                           Coalition Government    

   PD 5 Introduction -Representation Of Democracy   

   PD6 Elections   

 



Week 12 :7th August -12th August                                                         Period Count :5        

PD1                     Back Ex + Q/Ans   

PD2                     Volcanoes and Earthquakes       

PD3 Types of Volcanoes    

PD4 Earthquakes   

   PD 5 Causes   

   PD SECOND SATURDAY   

Week 13 : 14th August -19th August                                                      Period Count :5        

PD1 Measuring Earthquake   

PD2 INDEPENDENCE DAY         .   

PD3 Back Ex + Q/Ans   

PD4 Workbook   

   PD 5 
Activity-A video on  Nepal Earthquake  will 

be shown to kids 
  

    PD6 State Government (introduction)   

Week  14 : 21st August- 26 th August                                                      Period Count :6          

PD1 The State Executive   

PD2 Governor   

PD3 Discretionary Powers   

PD4 Chief Minister   

PD5 How  a bill becomes a law?   

PD 6 Back Ex + Q/Ans   

 

 

 



Week 15 : 28th   August - 2nd September                                                Period Count :6          

PD1                          Workbook   

PD2                          REVISION  

Draw well 

labelled 

diagram of 

valcano 

 

PD3                     RAKSHA BANDHAN      

PD4                          REVISION    

   PD 5                          REVISION    

   PD6                          REVISION    

Note :30 th August- Raksha Bandhan 

Week 16: 4th September  - 9th September                                             Period Count :4         

PD1                          REVISION    

PD2 
TEACHER’S DAY CELEBRATION 

 
  

PD3 REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMS   

PD4 REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMS   

   PD 5 REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMS   

   PD 6 
                    SECOND SATURDAY 

 
  

Note : 7th September Janmashtami Holiday 

11th September to 25 th September -Half Yearly Examination  

 

Week 17:   11th September  -  16th September                                     Period Count :6          

                   Half Yearly Exam Half Yearly Exam  

                   Half Yearly Exam   

                   Half Yearly Exam   



                   Half Yearly Exam   

                   Half Yearly Exam   

                   Half Yearly Exam   

 

Week :    18 th September - 23rdSeptember                                       Period Count :6          

PD1                   Half Yearly Exam   

PD2                   Half Yearly Exam   

PD3                   Half Yearly Exam   

PD4                   Half Yearly Exam   

   PD 5                   Half Yearly Exam   

   PD6                   Half Yearly Exam   

 

Week :    25 th September - 30th September                                       Period Count :6          

PD1 Discussion of the paper   

PD2 Discussion of the paper   

PD3 
Creation of the Mughal Empire 

(introduction) 
  

PD4 Babur   

PD 5 Humayun   

   PD6 Shet Shah Suri   

Week  : 1st October  -  7th October                                                      Period Count :6                                             

PD1 Achievements of Sher Shah Suri   

PD2 HOLIDAY   

PD3 Akbar   

PD4 Rajput Policy   

   PD 5 Jahangir   

   PD6 ShahJahan   

Note -Note- 2 nd October-Gandhi Jayanti   



Week  :  9th October - 14th October                                  Period Count :5                                                                

PD1                        ShahJahan   

PD2                    .    Aurangzeb   

PD3                           Mughal Court   

PD4  Mansabdari System , Literary Sources r  

PD 5 Back Ex + Workbook   

PD6 SECOND SATURDAY    

Week  :    16th October - 21st October                                          Period Count :6                                                        

PD1 Elements of Weather and Climate  I   

PD2 Elements of Weather and Climate I   

PD3 Factors affecting Temperature   

PD4 Humidity in Atmosphere r  

PD 5 Types of Condensation   

PD6 Q/ans +Back Excercises   

Week  :         23rd October -  28 th October                                         Period Count :6                                                              

PD1 HOLIDAY   

PD2 
HOLIDAY 

 
  

PD3 
Elements of Weather and Climate II      -

Introduction 
  

PD4 
Elements of Weather and Climate II      -

Introduction 
r  

PD 5 Pressure Belts+Winds   

PD6 HOLIDAY -Valmiki Jayanti   

Note-22nd ,23rd and 24th -Deepawali Holidays 

 



Week   :        30th October - 4th November                                          Period Count :6          

PD1                            Precipitation    

PD2                     Types of precipitation    

PD3                    Types of precipitation    

PD4                           Back Ex+Q/ans r  

   PD 5 Workbook   

    PD6 Popular Religious Beliefs -Introduction    

Week  : 6th November - 11 th November  

PD1              Early Bhakti Saints-Ramanuja,   

PD2 
                      Saints of        Maharashtra  

       
  

PD3 Bhakti Movement in North India   

PD4                 Saint Kabir   

PD 5               DIWALI HOLIDAY   

PD 6              DIWALI HOLIDAY   

ACTIVITY WILL BE GIVEN AS HOMEWORK -Collect information of any two famous 

Bhakti Saints(not mentioned in course book) 

Week   : 13 th November -18th November  

PD1 DIWALI HOLIDAY   

PD2 DIWALI HOLIDAY   

PD3 Sufi Movement   

PD4 Impact  + Back Ex   

   PD 5 Q/Ans   

   PD6 Workbook   

Note- Children's Day 



Week : 20th November - 25th November  

PD1 Human Environment -Introduction   

PD2 Types of Rural Settlement   

PD3 Types of Urban Settlement   

PD4 Rural Settlement   

PD 5 
HOLIDAY-GURU TEGH SHAHEEDI DIWAS         

BAHADUR 
  

PD6 
Urban Settlement + Transport-Roadways 

 
 

Draw pictures 

of various types 

of settlement 

Week : 27th November to 2nd  November  

PD1 HOLIDAY-GURU NANAK JAYANTI   

PD2 Railways  +  Inland Waterways   

PD3 Air Transport -Communication   

PD4 Back Ex+Q/Ans + Workbok   

  PD 5 Advertising and Media   

  PD6 Newspaper /Radio   

NOTE-27th November-GURU NANAK JAYANTI 

Week : 4th December to 9th  December  

PD1 Effects/Drawback   

PD2 Consumer Protection   

PD3 Back Ex+Q/Ans   

PD4 MODEL PAPER DISCUSSION   

  PD 5 MODEL PAPER DISCUSSION   

   PD6 SECOND SATURDAY   

Note-11th December to 16th December -TEST 1 



Week : 11 th December to 16 th December  

PD1                               Q/Ans   

PD2                             Workbook   

PD3 
ACTIVITY -children will draw a poster 

based on social Advertising. 
  

PD4 Rise of Independent Kingdom-Introduction r  

   PD 5 Rise of Independent Kingdom-Introduction   

   PD6                            Bengal   

Week :18th December to 23rd December  

PD1 Awadh   

PD2 Hyderabad   

PD3 Mysore   

PD4 HOLIDAY r  

   PD 5 CASE STUDY   

  PD6 Rise of Independent Kingdom (contd), Case Study   

 

Week :25 th December - 30th December 

PD1 CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION   

PD2 Back Ex+Q/Ans   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 
Life in different climatic regions -

Introduction 
r  

  PD 5 Sahara   

  PD6 Sahara   

WINTER BREAK-1st January to 6th January  

 



Week   : 8th January -13th January  

PD1 Ladakh   

PD2 Ladakh   

PD3 Ganga Brahmaputra Region,Veldts   

PD4 Back Ex+Q/Ans + Workbook r  

PD 5 

Activity-Children will make a table in 

Geography notebooks and show the 

comparison between different climatic 

regions. 

  

PD6 SECOND SATURDAY   

Week  : 15th January - 20th January  

PD1 Market Around Us -Introduction   

PD2 Type of Markets   

PD3 Type of Retailers   

PD4 Wholesalers r  

PD 5 Intermediaries   

PD6 Back Ex+Q/Ans   

Week  : 22nd January - 27th January 

PD1 Workbook   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision r  

PD 5 Revision   

PD6 HOLIDAY   

HOLIDAY -26th January (Republic Day) 

 



Week  : 29 th January -3rd February  

PD1 Revision    

PD2 Revision    

PD3 Revision    

PD4 Revision    

PD 5 Revision    

PD6                 SECOND SATURDAY   

Week :5th February -10th February  

PD1 Revision    

PD2 Revision    

PD3 Revision    

PD4 Revision  r  

PD 5 Revision    

PD6 HOLIDAY -Mahashivratri   

  Week.    :Model Paper Discussion 

  Week. :    Annual Examination (23rd February -11th March) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Subject : Mathematics 

Book      : NCERT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject Coordinator    Head of Department 

Name: Ms. Vinita Dixit    Name: Mohd. Abid Jafri 

   

 



Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023  - 2024 

Month Assessed in Lesson/s to be covered 
Period 

Count 

April 
Test 1/Half 

yearly 
1. Integers.        

April/May 
Test1/Half 

yearly/SEA1 
2.  Fractions and Decimals  

May/July Half yearly 3.Ratio and Proportion  

July Half yearly 4. Unitary method  

July Half yearly 5. Percentage  

July Half yearly 6. Profit and loss  

August 
SEA2/Half 

Yearly 
7. Simple interest  

August Half yearly 8. Lines and angles  

August Half yearly 9. Mensuration  

September Half yearly 10. Reflection rotational symmetry  

September Half yearly 11. Three dimensional shapes  

October Test 2/annual 12.Rational number  

October Test 2/annual 13. Exponents  

November Test2/Annual  14. Properties of parallel lines  

November Annual 15. Algebra  

December Annual 16. Linear equations  

December Annual 17. Congruence of Triangles  

January Annual/SEA2 18. Construction  

January Annual 19. collection and organisation of data  

February Annual 20. Bar graphs   

February  Annual 21. Probability  

 

 



Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly planning overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024 

Peri

od 
Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  _3/4/23 to __8/4/23                                                           Period Count: 3 

PD1 Introduction of Integers Ex. 1.1 Q 1 to 5  

PD2 Discussion of Ex. 1.1  Ex. 1.1 Q.6 to 10  

PD3 Properties of addition and subtraction Ex. 1.2   

PD4 Multiplication of Integers ( properties) Ex.1.3  

PD5 Discussion of exercise Ex.1.3  

Note: Mahavir Jayanti (4/4),Good Friday (7/4),II Saturday (8/4) 

WEEK 2:  10/4/23 to 15/4/23                                                               Period Count: 5 

  Ex. 1.3 Q. 1_5  

PD1 Discussion of exercise Ex 1.3 ,Q6_ 9  

PD2 Division of Integers(properties) Ex 1.4, Q 1_4  

PD3 Discussion of exercise Ex 1.4 Q 5_7  

PD4 Work book(Integers) Worksheet 1  

Note: Ambedkar Jayanti (14/4) 

WEEK 3:     17/4/23 to 22/4/23                                                                   Period Count: 4 

PD 1 Introduction of Fractions and Decimals Ex 2.1, Q1_4  

PD2 Discussion of questions Ex 2.1 ,Q 5_8  



PD3 Multiplication ,Fractions ×  whole no. Ex 2.2,Q1_4  

PD4 Discussion of questions Ex 2.2, Q 4-8  

PD5 Multiplication, Fraction × Fraction Ex2.3,Q 1_4  

PD6 Problem discussed   

Note: Akhri Jumma (21/4),Iid(22/4) 

Week 4:24/4/23 to 29/4/23                                                                       Period count : 6 

PD1 Discussion of questions Ex 2.3, Q 5_8  

PD2 Division of Fractions Ex 2.4  

PD 3 Work book(Fractions) Worksheet 1  

PD 4 Introduction of Decimals Ex 2.5,Q 1_4  

PD5 Change of units with Decimals Ex 2.5,Q 5_9  

Note: 

Week5:1/5/23 to 6/5/23                                                                        Period count : 5 

PD1 Multiplication of Decmals Ex 2.6,Q1_5  

PD 2 Division by 10,100,1000 Ex 2.7,Q 1_3  

PD 3 Division by Decimal  or a Whole no. Ex 2.7,Q 5 & 6  

PD 4 Workbook Fractions Worksheet 1  

PD 5 Workbook, Decimals Worksheet 1  

    

Note:  Buddha Purnima (5/5) 

Week6: 8/5/23 to 13/5/23 

PD 1 Introduction of ratio and proportion Ex 11.1  

PD2 Exercise discussed EX 11.1  



PD3 Triangle perimeter and area EX.11.2  

PD4 EX.discussed EX.11.2  

PD5 Explanation of Holiday HW   

Note    

 

PD 1 Explanation of  proportion Ex 8b  

PD2 Exercise discussed EX 8b  

PD3 Triangle perimeter and area EX.8b  

PD4 EX.discussed EX.8b  

PD5 Explanation of Holiday HW   

Note Summer Break   

 

Week6: 3/7/23 to 8/7/23 

PD 1 Introduction of Unitary method Ex 9a 
 

 

PD 2 Ex discussed Ex9a  

PD 3 Ex discussed Ex9b  

PD 4 Question discuss Ex 9b  

PD 5 Workbook   

Week 7: 10/7/23 to 15/7/23 

PD 1 Model paper given   

PD 2 Model paper discussed   

PD 3 Revision worksheet 2 (Integers)   



PD 4 Revision worksheet 2 (Fractions)   

PD 5 Revision worksheet 3 ( Decimals)   

 

Week 9 : 17/7/21 to 22/7/21 

PD 1 Introduction of Percentage Ex 10 a  

PD 2 Questions discussed Ex 10 a  

PD 3 Ex discusedi Ex 10 b  

PD 4 Questions discussed Ex 10 b  

PD 5 Questions discussed Ex 10 b Yes 

PD 6 Word problems  Yes 

Week 10 : 24/7/21 to 29/7/21 

PD 1 Introduction to profit and loss Ex 11a  

PD 2 Questions discussed Ex 11a  

PD 3 Question discussed  Ex 11a  

PD 4 Questions discussed Ex 11a  

PD 5 Workbook Worksheet 1  

Week 11 : 31/7/23 to 5/8/23 

PD 1 Introduction to simple interest Ex 12a  

PD 2 Questions discussed Ex12a  

PD 3 Questions discussed Ex 12a  

PD 4 Workbook Worksheet 1  

PD 5 Workbook Worksheet 2  



PD 6 Workbook Worksheet 3  

Week 12 : 7/8/23 to 12/8/23 

PD 1 Workbook Worksheet 4  

PD 2 Introduction of lines and angles Try these  

PD 3 Median,altitude Ex 13  

PD 4 Exterior Angle Property Ex 13  

PD 5 Angle Sum Property Ex13  

PD 6 Special Triangles  Ex13  

Week 13 :14/8/23 to 21/8/23 

PD 1 Introduction of mensuration  Ex 20 a  

PD 2 Question discussed  Ex 20 a  

PD 3 Question discussed  Ex 20 a  

PD 4 Question discussed  Ex 20 b  

PD 5 Area between 2 rectangle  Ex 20 b  

PD 6 Question discussed    

Week 14: 21/8/23 to 26/8/23 

PD 1 Area of parallelogram  Ex 20 c  

PD 2 Question discussed  Ex 20 c  

PD 3 Question discussed    

PD 4 Area of triangle Ex 20 d  

PD 5 Area between 2 rectangle  Ex 20 d  

PD 6 Question discussed    



Week 15 : 28/8/23to 2/9/2023 

PD 1 Circumference of circles Ex 20 e  

PD 2 Exercise discussed Ex 20 e  

PD 3 Rakshabandhan   

PD 4 Area of circles 20 f  

PD 5 Question discussed 20 f  

Week 17 :4/9/23 to 9/9/23 

PD 1 
Introduction of reflection and rotational 

symmetry 
Ex 18 a  

PD 2 Questions discussed Ex 18 b  

PD 3  Janmashtami   

PD 4 Introduce 3D shapes   

Pd 5 Questions discussed Ex 19  

Week 18 : 11/9/21 to 16/9/21 

PD 1 Revision   

PD 2 Revision   

PD 3 Model paper    

PD 4 Model paper   

PD 5 Model paper    

Week 19 : 1/9/23 to 10/9/23 

Model paper/Revision for Half Yearly Exam 

Week 20 : 11/9/23 to 25/9/23 

 



Half Yearly Exam conducted 

Week 21 : 2/10/23 to 7/10/23 

PD 1 Introduction of Rational Numbers Ex 4a  

PD 2 Explanation of exercise Ex 4b  

PD 3 Exercise continued Ex 4 b  

PD 4 Operations of rational numbers Ex 4 c  

PD 5 Explanation of exercise Ex 4 d  

Week 22 : 9/10/23 to 14/10/23 

PD 1 Exercise continued Ex 4 e  

PD 2 Exercise discussed Ex 4 f  

PD 3 Workbook Ex 4f  

Week 23 : 16/10/23 to 21/10/23 

PD 1 Introduction of exponents Ex 5a  

PD 2 Questions discussed laws Ex 5a  

PD 3 Standard form Ex 5b  

PD 4 Exercise continued Ex 5b  

Week 24 : 23/10/23 to 28/10/23 

PD 1 Dussehra Try these  

PD 2 Dussehra Ex 5.2,Q1_3  

PD 3 workbook Ex 5.2,Q3_6  

PD 4 Workbook Worksheet 1  

PD 5 Workbook Worksheet 1  

PD 6 Workbook   



Week 25 : 30/10/23 to 4/11/23 

PD 1 Introduction of parallel lines Ex 14  

PD 2 Ex discussed Ex 14  

PD 3 Ex discussed Ex 14  

PD 4 Ex discussed Ex 14  

PD 5 Workbook   

Week 26 : 6/11/23 to 11/11/23 

PD 1 Introduction of algebraic expressions Ex 6a  

PD 2 Exercise continued Ex 6a  

PD 3 Add and subtract expressions Ex 6 b  

PD 4 Exercise continued Ex 6b  

Week 27 : 13/11/23 to 18/11/23 

PD 1 Finding the value of an expression Ex6 c  

PD 2 Exercise continued Ex 6d  

PD 3 Workbook Worksheet 1  

PD 4 Workbook Worksheet 1  

PD 5 Problems discussed   

Week 28 : 20/11/23 to 25/11/23 

PD 1 Introduction of linear equation Ex 7 a  

PD 2 Solving equations Ex 7a  

PD 3 Word problems Ex 7b No 

PD 4 Word problems Ex 7b No 



PD 5 Word problems  Ex 7b  

PD 6 Workbook Worksheet 1  

Week 29 : 27/11/23 to 2/12/23 

Revision for test 2 

Week 30,31: 4/12/23 to 9/12/23 

Test 2 conducted 

Week 32: 11/12/23 to 16/12/23  

PD1 Properties of triangle Ex. 10.3  

PD2 Angle sum property Ex. 10.4  

PD3 Exterior angle property Ex 10.5  

PD 4 Questions discuss Ex. 4.1  

Week 33: 18/12/23 to 23/12/23   

PD 1 Solving equations Ex. 4.1  

PD 2 Questions discussed Ex. 4.2  

Week 34: 25/12/23 to 30/12/23 

PD 1 Introduced Congruence Ex 16  

PD 2 Questions discussed SSS Ex 16  

PD 3 Questions discussed SAS Ex16  

PD 4 Questions discussed ASA Ex 16  

PD 5 Questions discussed RHS Ex 16  

Week 35: 31/12/23 to 7/1/24 

 



WINTER BREAK 

Week 36:8/1/24 to 12/1/24 

PD 1 Workbook   

PD 2 Introduction of construction of triangles Ex 17a  

PD 3 SSS rule Ex 17 b  

PD 4 SAS rule Ex 17 c  

Week 37:15/1/24 to 20/1/24 

PD 1 ASA rule Ex 17 c  

PD 2 RHS rule Ex 17 d  

PD 3 Questions discussed   

PD 4 Questions discussed   

PD 5 Workbook   

PD 6 Workbook   

Week 38: 22/1/24 to 27/1/24 

PD 1 Introduction of data Handling Ex 21 a  

PD 2 Mean and Mode Ex 21 a  

PD 3 Median Ex 21 b  

PD 4 Median of grouped data Ex 21 b  

Week 39: 29/1/24 to 3/2/24 

PD 1 Introduced Bar graph Ex 22  

PD 2 Ex discussed Ex 22  

PD 3 Ex discussed Ex 22  

PD 4 Workbook   



Week 40 : 5/2/24 to 10/2/24 

PD 1 Questions discussed   

PD 2 Questions discussed   

PD 3 Workbook   

PD 4 Workbook   

Week 41 : 12/2/24 to 17/2/24 

PD 1 Workbook Ex 23  

PD 2 Probability Ex 23  

PD 3 Probability   

PD 4 Workbook   

PD 5 Model paper given   

Week 42 : 19/2/24 to 24/2/24 

PD 1 Model paper discussed   

PD 2 Model paper discussed   

PD 3 Revision   

PD 4 Revision   

PD 5 Revision   

Week 43: 19/2/2022 to 26/2/2022 

PD 1 Revision for annual exam   

PD2 Revision fir annual exam   

PD 3 Revision for annual exam   

PD 4 Revision for annual exam   



PD 5 Revision for annual exam   

PD 6 Revision for annual exam   

PD 6 Revision for annual exam   

28/2/2022 to 14/3/2022 Annual exam conducted 

Subject coordinator    Supervisor    Principal/V. 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject - Science 

Book -  Living Science 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject Coordinator    Head of Department 

Name: Ms. Sangita Taneja   Name: Ms A. Naha 

 

 
 



  Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024 

Month Assessed in Lesson/s to be covered Period Count 

April Term 1 Nutrition in Plants  10 

April /May  Nutrition in Animals  14 

July   Structure of Matter 10 

July  Animal Fibres 6 

July  Heat and its Effects  8 

August   Flow of heat 7 

August   Acids, Bases and Salts 12 

August   Physical and Chemical changes  6 

September   Soil 5 

September   Weather, climate and Adaptation(activity) 2 

October  Term 2 Respiration  12 

October   
Transportation of materials in plants and 

Animals  
12 

November   Reproduction in plants  9 

November   
Motion and Time  ,Winds,storms and 

cyclones 
10,12 

December   Light , Electric current and its Effects  12,9 

January   Our forests  ,WasteWaterManagement  9,10 

January   Water _ A Natural  Resource (activity) 

 

Subject coordinator:         HOD:  



Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Monthly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023 – 2024 

 

Date/Week 
Lesson/s to be covered in 

classroom 

Perio

d 

Count 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 
 

From To 

3April 20 April  Nutrition in plants  10   

22April 7 May Nutrition in Animals  14   

1july 13 july Structure ofMatter  10   

14july 20 July  Animal fibres 6   

22july 30july Heat and its Effects  8   

31july 7August  Flow of heat  7   

9August  21August Acids, bases and Salts  12   

23 

August  
28August 

Physical and Chemical 

Weather and climate (Activity ) 
6,2   

30 

August  
4Sep Soil 5   

4 

October  

20 

October  
Respiration 13   

21Oct  3nov 
Transportation of materials in 

plants and Animals 
12   

8Nov 

17nov 

17nov  

2Dec 

Reproduction in plants 

Motion and time 
9,10   

3Dec 

22Dec 

21Dec 

13Jan 

Wind ,storms and cyclones 

Light 
12,12   

16 jan 

 

24jan 

 

Electric current and its Effects 

Water (activity) 
9,3   

25jan 

6Feb 

2Feb 

19 feb 

Our forests  

Wastewater management  
9,10   

  

Subject coordinator:        HOD:    



Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Weekly planning overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  __3_April to ___8 April                                                           Period Count: 2 

PD1 Introduction    

PD2 Mahavir Jayanti Holiday   

PD3 
Introduction of the lesson  Nutrition and its 

types 
  

PD4 Autotrophic Nutrition   

PD5 Good FridayHoliday   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

WEEK 2:              10 April to15 April                                                       Period Count: 6  

PD1 Conditions necessary for photosynthesis    

PD2 Activity 4 and 5   

PD3 Holiday    

PD4 Heterotrophic Nutrition  Reading   

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 Replenishing nutrients in the soil 
Learn new 

words 
 

Note: 

 

 



WEEK 3                     :17 April to 22 April                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back Exercises    

PD2 Q/ans   

PD3 Holiday    

PD4 Introduction of Nutrition in Animals    

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 The human digestive system    

Note: 

 

 

WEEK 4:             24 April to 29 April                                                                      Period 

Count: 6                                                                     

PD1 Digestion in the stomach    

PD2 Digestion in the small intestine  Draw Diagrams   

PD3 Assimilation    

PD4 Egestion   

PD5 Ruminants 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Continued    

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 5         1 May to 6 May                                                 Period Count: 6 

PD1 Rumination    

PD2 Oral questions  Read the lesson   



PD3 Back Exercises    

PD4 Question Answers    

PD5                            Holiday   

PD6 Work Book   

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 6                              8 May to 13 May                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Lesson Structure ofMatter Read the lesson   

PD3 Elements   

PD4 Mixtures   

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 Compound   

 

 WEEK 7          15.5.2023 to 20.5.2023                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Symbols ,Formula   

PD2 Atomicity, Read the lesson   

PD3 
What information does a formula give           

Conti . 
  

PD4 Chemical Equation   

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 Chemical Equation contd   

Note: 

 

 



WEEK 8                   3 July to 8  July                                             Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back Exercises   

PD2 Work Book   

PD3 Animal fibres (Introduction)   

PD4 Wool   

PD5 Silk 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Sericulture   

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 9   15 July to 29 July                                          Period Count:5 

PD1 Back Exercises   

PD2 Work book Read the lesson   

PD3 Holiday   

PD4 Heat and its Effects (Introduction)   

PD5 Effects of Heat   

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

WEEK 10       22 July to 29 July     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Temperature Diagram   

PD2 The laboratory thermometer   

PD3 Clinical thermometer Reading   



PD4 Back Exercises   

PD5 Work book   

PD6 Introduction Flow of Heat ( holiday)   

Note: 

Week- 11     24 July to 29 July                                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Conduction   

PD2 Convection   

PD3 Radiation 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD4 Back Exercises   

PD5 Question Answers Read the lesson   

PD6 Work book   

Note: 

 

WEEK 12       31 July to 5 August                                                      Period Count: 6 

PD1 Acids Bases and Salts    

PD2 Types of acids    

PD3 Properties  Read the lesson   

PD4 Uses of Acids   

PD5 Types of bases 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Properties ( holiday)   

Note: 

 

 



Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 13     7 August to 12 August                                         Period Count: 5 

PD1 Uses of bases   

PD2 ( holiday) Read the lesson   

PD3 Uses of salts   

PD4 Holiday   

PD5 Long Answers Learn table  

PD6 Work Book   

Note: 

WEEK 14       14 August to 19 August                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 
Physical and Chemical  changes 

(Introduction ) 
  

PD2 Characteristics of Chemical reactions   

PD3 Endothermic reactions Reading   

PD4 Types of Chemical reactions   

PD5 Back Exercises   

PD6 Lesson Soil   

Note: 

WEEk 15            21 August to 26 August                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Soil   

PD2 Formation of soil   

PD3 Types of soil   



PD4 Soil and crops   

PD5 Back Exercises Read the lesson   

PD6 Weather climate and Adaptation ( activity)   

Note: 

 

WEEK 16                   28 August to 02 September                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Effect of the sun on climate   

PD2 Climate and Adaptation   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision (holiday)   

PD5 Revision   

PD6 Revision   

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 17       4 September to 9 September                            Period Count:  

PD1 Model Paper   

PD2 Model paper discussion   

PD3 Holiday   

PD4 _model paper   

PD5 Revision   

PD6 Second Saturday_   

Note:11 September to 25 September half yearly  Exam continued  



WEEK 20       27 September to 2 October  

PD1 Exam   

PD2 Exam   

PD3 Exam   

PD4 Exam   

PD5 Exam   

PD6 Exam   

Note: 

WEEK 21         2 October to 7 October                                                      Period Count: 5 

PD1 Gandhi Jayanti   

PD2 Respiration in plants   

PD3 Respiration in Animals   

PD4 Continued   

PD5 The Respiratory system Read the lesson   

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

 

WEEK 22         09 October to 14 October                                                  Period Count: 4 

PD1 How air enters in lungs   

PD2 Cellular respiration Draw Diagrams   

PD3 Types of respiration   

PD4 Respiration   



PD5 Conti. And activity 7 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 23  ( 16 October to 21 October)                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Question and Answers   

PD2 
Question Answers 

Back Exercises 
  

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 
Transportation of materials in plants and 

Animals 
Read   

PD5 Transportation   

PD6 Transportation of food   

Note: 

WEEK 24      22 October to 28 October                                                  Period Count: 6 

PD1 Holiday   

PD2 Holiday   

PD3 Blood circulation   

PD4 Heart beat Reading   

PD5 Excretion   

PD6 Diseases 
Learn new 

words 
 

Note: 



WEEK 25         30 october to 4 November                                       Period Count: 3 

PD1 Back Exercises   

PD2 Q/ans   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 Holiday   

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

 

WEEK 26           6 November to 11 November                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Reproduction in plants   

PD2 Asexual reproduction Draw Diagrams   

PD3 Vegetative reproduction   

PD4 Artificial methods of vegetative   

PD5 Holiday 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 27      _13 November to 18 November                                    Period Count: 6 

PD1 Holiday   

PD2 Back Exercises   



PD3 Work book   

PD4 Introduction of lesson motion and time   

PD5 Standard units Read   

PD6 Measurement of time   

Note: 

WEEK 28        20 November to 25 November       Period Count: 6 

PD1 Speed   

PD2 Uniform motion   

PD3 Non uniform motion   

PD4 Distance time graph Reading   

PD5 Continued   

PD6 Back Exercises 
Learn new 

words 
 

Note: 

WEEK 29         27 November to 2 December                               Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back Exercises   

PD2 Q/ans Numerical   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 Question Answers continued   

PD5 Holiday Read the lesson   

PD6 
Introduction of wind, storm and cyclone, 

Natural disaster 
  

Note: 

 



 

WEEK 30     4 December  to 09 December                                     Period Count: 6                                   

PD1 Air pressure   

PD2 High speed wind causes reduced pressure Draw Diagrams   

PD3 Air expands on heating   

PD4 Wind currents( holiday)   

PD5 Wind currents 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Continued   

Note: 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 31   (11 December to16 December)                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Thunderstorms cyclones   

PD2 Tornadoes Read the lesson   

PD3 Cyclone forecasting and warming   

PD4 Continued   

PD5 Back Exercises Diagrams   

PD6 Question Answers   

Note: 

WEEK 32      18 December to 23 December                                  Period Count: 5 

PD1 Workbook   

PD2 Continued   



PD3 Lesson  light Reading   

PD4 Rectilinear propagation of light   

PD5 Reflection   

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

WEEK 33     25 December to 30 December                               Period Count: 5 

PD1 Holiday   

PD2 Virtual images   

PD3 Spherical mirrors Ray diagram   

PD4 Lenses   

PD5 Lenses Read the lesson   

PD6 Holiday   

Note:winter vacations December 31 to Jan 8 

 

WEEK 35    8 January to 13 January                                              Period Count:4 

PD1 Back Exercises FIB  

PD2 Work Book   

PD3 Question Answers   

PD4 Question Answers   

PD5 Holiday 
Learn new 

words  
 

PD6 Holiday   

Note: 

 



 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 36       15 January to 20 January                                        Period Count: 6 

PD1 Introduction Electric current and its Effects   

PD2 Electric current and circuits Read the lesson   

PD3 Continued   

PD4 Effects of current   

PD5 
The electromagnet 

 
  

PD6 Back Exercises   

Note: 

WEEK 37      22 January to 27 January                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 Question Answers New words  

PD2 Question Answers   

PD3 Our Forests Reading   

PD4 Forest wealth   

 Holiday   

PD6 Food chain Diagram   

Note: 

WEEK 38       29 January  to 3 February                        Period Count: 6                                               

PD1 Back Exercises   

PD2 Workbook   



PD3 Question Answers   

PD4 Activity  Water a Natural  Resource   

PD5 States of Water Read the lesson  

PD6 Water conservation   

Note: 

 

 

 

WEEK 39      5 February  to 10   February                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Lesson Wastewater  management   

PD2 Wastewater and sewage   

PD3 Importance of drainage  and sanitation Read  

PD4 The sewage system   

PD5 Sewage treatment ( holiday) 
Learn new 

words 
 

PD6 Alternate method   

Note: 

 

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK  40      12 February to 17 February                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Sewage disposal  method   

PD2 Back Exercises Read the lesson  

PD3 Holiday   

PD4 Question Answers Diagrams  



PD5 Long Answers   

PD6 Work Book   

Note: 

WEEK 41      19 February to 24 February                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision for Annual   

PD5 Exams   

PD6 Continued   

Note: 

WEEk  42     26 February to 3 March                                            Period Count: 6                                     

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Annual Exam   

PD4 Continued   

PD5 Continued   

PD6 Annual Exam   

Note: 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WEEk  43  5 march to 11 march  

PD1 Annual exam continued   

PD2 Exam   

PD3 Annual exam   

PD4 Exam   

PD5 Exam   

PD6 Exam   

Note: 

 

Subject coordinator    Supervisor    Principal/V. 

Principal 

 


